

## RESOLUTION No.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH NEVADA-SIERRA CONNECTING POINT PUBLIC AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority wishes to connect Nevada County residents of all ages to volunteer opportunities in local organizations and County Departments; and

WHEREAS, Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority will provide staff to carry out volunteer program activities; and

WHEREAS, Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority will create and maintain a Volunteer Hub, and design and produce marketing materials to create awareness of the program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the County and Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public Authority pertaining to the provision of services related to Volunteer Coordination Services for the contract term of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in the maximum amount of \$65,192, be and is hereby approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50105-494-5001/521520